

Lucas Camuso-Stall Sr. Director, Public Relations & Advocacy lucas.stall@unitedwaytoledo.org (419) 254-4652 office | (765) 977-3712 mobile



United Way of Greater Toledo Serving Lucas, Wood, & Ottawa counties

## United Way to Announce \$100,000 Emergency Response Grant

## WHO: Rachel Gagnon, executive director, Toledo Lucas County Homelessness Board

Joe Habib, president and CEO, St. Paul's Community Center

Tonia Pace, executive director, Family House

Wendy Pestrue, president and CEO, United Way of Greater Toledo

**WHAT:** United Way of Greater Toledo (UWGT) will host a news conference at its downtown office on Friday morning, announcing a \$100,000 Emergency Response Fund Grant to help remediate the unhoused/homeless crisis the community is currently facing.

UWGT will allocate its \$100,000 grant to five local organizations who have seen dramatic increases in families and individuals seeking shelter. On Sept. 21, UWGT published <u>this news release</u>, outlining the issue at-hand.

Attendees of the news conference will hear from local experts and shelter operators on why this crisis is occurring, where exactly funds will be going and how the community can support.

- WHEN: Friday, October 8, 2021 9:30 a.m.
- WHERE: United Way of Greater Toledo (first floor lobby) 424 Jackson Street, Toledo, Ohio, 43604

United Way of Greater Toledo proudly serves the residents of Lucas, Ottawa and Wood counties in Northwest Ohio. Our human services nonprofit fights to strengthen education, financial stability, health and housing resources for every child, adult and family. By uniting the caring power of people through giving, advocating and volunteering, together, we can tackle our community's toughest issues.



###

